195 Written Answers

NISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L, P,
SHAHI): (a) The National Policy on Education 1986 has recommended integration of components related to the building of National character and teaching of moral values among children in ecurriculum for schools.
Thesé have been incorporated in the curriculum developed by NCERT for Classes I 1o X.

- (b) The teachings -of Msahatma Gandhi in achieving a sense of oneness ‘in the country as also other components of national integration are a part of the curriculum at the school stage. These have also been incorporated in' the new curriculum developed by the NCERT.

Survey for AIR strip at Meerut

1793. SHRI SHANTI TYAGI; Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a piece ‘'of land had been surveyed and examined nearby Meerut city for building an airstrip and was found unfit;

(b) if so, whether any other site has been selected- and

(c) if the reply to part (b) is in the affirmative, the detgmls thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE AND THE MI- -

NISTER OF CIVIL  AVIATION
(SHRI MOTI LAL VORA) (a) No,
Sir.

(1) and (¢) Do not arise.

Repair of Mandovi Bridge

1794. SHRI JOHN F. FERNANDES:
Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that ‘the most of Tepairs of old collapsed Mandovi Bridge in Goa hag been abandoned;

'(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) if not, the period it will take {o yepair and rehabilitate the bridge?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE .
TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJESH PI-
LOT): (a) No, Sir. '

(b) Daes not arise.

(¢) As per contract, the work is. likely to be completed by June, 1989.
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